5   3   2
    PS532 V5     May 2002
5 3 2
1/4 DIN Auto/Manual Station
The Interface Solution Experts
The Interface Solution Experts
NOW A

your equipment.
Illuminated raised rubber keys yield much
longer life than common dome-type keys,
provide excellent tactile feel, and are
easily read in the dark.
Optional RS-485 serial communicarions
with baud rates up to 19,200 will allow
you to monitor your process from a
personal computer or other host.
Vacuum fluorescent display features a
single large five-digit display and two nine
character lines of alphanumerics.
Recessed area below the display
accommodates a nomenclature tag.
PS532 V5 Page 3
SPECFICATIONS
ACCURACY
           TYPICAL     MAXIMUM
LINEAR
(Voltage) ± 0.025% full scale ± 0.100% full scale
(Current) ± 0.050% full scale ± 0.150% full scale
RTD
1° ± 0.050% of span ± 0.150% of span
0.1° ± 0.095% of span ± 0.225% of span
THERMOCOUPLE
J, K, N, E (> 0°C) ± 0.060% of span ± 0.150% of span
J, K, N, E (< 0°C) ± 0.150% of span ± 0.375% of span
T (> 0°C) ± 0.100% of span ± 0.250% of span
T (< 0°C) ± 0.250% of span ± 0.625% of span
R, S (> 500°C) ± 0.150% of span ± 0.375% of span
R, S (< 500°C) ± 0.375% of span ± 0.925% of span
B (> 500°C) ± 0.150% of span ± 0.375% of span
B (< 500°C) ± 0.500% of span ± 1.000% of span
W, W5 & Platinel II ± 0.125% of span ± 0.325% of span
Display accuracy is ± 1 digit. These accuracy specifications are at
reference conditions (25°C) and only apply for NIST ranges.
Detailed accuracy information is available upon request.
ISOLATION
Inputs and outputs are grouped into the following blocks:
Block 1 — process variable indication
Block 2 — outputs 1, 2, and 4
Block 3 — communications, set of 3 digital inputs, output 3
Block 4 — setpoint and indicator
Each block is electrically isolated from the other blocks to
withstand a HIPOT potential of 500 Vac for 1 minute or 600 Vac
for 1 second, with the exception of blocks 1 and 4, which are
isolated to withstand a HIPOT potential of 50 volts peak for 1
minute between each other.  Inputs and outputs are not isolated
from other inputs and outputs within the same block.
PROCESS VARIABLE INDICATOR INPUTS
Universal input type. Any input type may be selected in the field.
Selection of input type (thermocouple, RTD, voltage or current)
via jumper. Selection of particular sensor or range is via front
panel.
THERMOCOUPLES RANGE °F RANGE °C
B 104 to 3301 40 to 1816
E –454 to 1832 –270 to 1000
J –346 to 1832 –210 to 1000
K –418 to 2500 –250 to 1371
N –328 to 2372 –200 to 1300
R 32 to 3182 0 to 1750
S 32 to 3182 0 to 1750
T –328 to 752 –200 to 400
W 32 to 4172 0 to 2300
W5 32 to 4172 0 to 2300
Platinel II –148 to 2550 –100 to 1399
RTD'S RANGE °F RANGE °C
100 ohm Pt. (DIN) –328 to 1562 –200 to 850
–328.0 to 545.0 –200.0 to 285.0
100 ohm  Pt. (JIS) –328 to 1202 –200 to 650
–328.0 to 545.0 –200.0 to 285.0
100 ohm Pt. (SAMA)  –328 to1202 –200 to 650
–328.0 to 545.0 –200.0 to 285.0